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No suppiement to this tariff will be issued except
For the purpose of canceling the tariff unless
Specifically autharized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from
This tariff will ba in loase —aaf form.

R.B. HEAD, INC
CPCN No. _1097

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF
NAMING
FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
FOR
THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS
AND THEIR BAGGAGE
IN
CHARTER LIMOUSINE OPERATIONS
BETWEEN

Counties of Clark, Nye and Lincoin.
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R. 8. HEAD, INC.
Charter Service Tariff 1

APPLICATION OF CARRIERS QPERATING AUTORITY

Fares and charges in this tariff are limitad in thew appiication to the extent of carrier’s operating authority set farthin
certificate, \ssued by the Transportation Services Authority of Nevada, RESTRICTED ta treaspartation in INTRASTATE

Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as follows:

R.B.Head, iNC

A On Call over itregular routes, of Passengers in charter limousing service,
hetwaan Counties of Clark, Nye and Uncoln.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

APPLICATION OF TARIFF

Faras and charges named In this teriff are stated in gross {commissionable) terms; and cover only ground transportation
of passengers and their baggage. as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in transportation gperations. fates and
charges grovided in this tariff, for services as arderad, shall be prepaid or paid by established accounts within 30 days of
service. Charges for services In addition to the services ordered and previously grepaid shail be paid within 24 hours of
presentation of invoita or transportation hill te the debtar

CHARTER OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges a5 provided in Section 1 of this tariff.

BAGGAGE

Hand baggage, not o exceed one hundred {100} pounds in weight for each fare tucket will be carried without charge>
No baggage ather than hand baggage will be caried on any trip, Carrier will not be Fiable for loss or damage to baggaga
contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of ceasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of §
25.00 for the loss of, or damage 1o, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

L - )
1SSUED: SsLiEn Y- EEFECTIVE: __
RICKY 5. HEAD
PRESIDENT ACCEPTED
4453 £t Cebra Way,
Lzs Vegas, NV. 89121 0CT 23 207
Nevads Transporation Authonty
Las Vegai, Nevada




Original Page 1 CPCN No. _1097 TS5.AN. No. 1
R. B. HEAD, INC.
Charter Service Tariff 1

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF
Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the “Correction Number® {shown helow)
carresponding to number shown in fower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are
properiy checked as recelved, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omissions. However, if check marks
indicate that a revised page has not yet been received, request should be at once made o the issuing agent for copy of
same,

CORRECTION NUMBERS
1 11 21 31 41
2 12 22 32 42
3 13 23 33 43
P 14 2 34 44
5 15 25 35 45
6 16 26 36 45
7 i7 27 37 47
8 18 28 33 48
g 19 29 39 49
10 20 30 40 50
EXPANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS
dia doing business as
Nev. Or NV Nevada
No. Number
TS.AN Transpartation Services Authority of Nevada
/ Addition
* -Change
[ Cent or Cents
5 Dollar or Dollars
+ Increase
* Reduction
A Change, neither increase nor reduction
q.
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: ACCEPTED
RICKY B. HEAD
PRESIDENT OCT 23 2017
4453 £ Cebra Wav, Nevada Trapsportation J;uthont)‘
Las Vegas, NV. 89121 Las Vegay Frvast
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R. B. HEAD, INC.

Charter Service Tariff 1
RULES AND REGULATIONS
ITEM
LIABILITY
The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, 40

riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms and other conditions
beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specific time. The carrier
will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; over routes indicated, but the same
is not guaranteed.
If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigations, ricts, strikes, the hazards
or dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and
other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its
equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route, the carrier will not be heid for damages

for any reason whatsoever.

CLAIMS
Unless otherwise prescribed by taw, all claims of whatsoever character must be fited in writing with the 50
carrier within nine {9) months,
OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS
The driver of the transit vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger 60

to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is beliaved to be under the
influence of narcotics.

ANIMALS
Animals, other than “Seeing Eve Dogs” will not be carried unless properly confined. 70
Y
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY; ACCEPTED
RICKY B. HEAD

PRESIDENT 0CT 23 2017

4453 El CEbl‘a Way, Nevadz Tramsponrstion Authornty
I.as Vegas, NV, 89121 Las Vegas, Nevada




Original Page 4 CPCN No. _1097 T.3.AN.No. 1

R. B. HEAD, INC.
Charter Service Tariff 1

PASSENGER AGENT

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming 80
operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between

one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to

carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier,

CANCELLATION FEE

Carrier reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee in the event that the request for transportation 80
is cancelled less then twenty-four (24) hours from the time of cancellation notification to time of

requested service. This fee shall be $100.00, unless request is canceled after equipment has already

arrived at departure destination, in which case such fee shall then be the mintmum charge for the
transportation services.

ISSUED: ____ EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: ACCEPTED
RICKY B, HEAD
PRESIDENT OCT 23 2017
4453 £} Cebra W&v, Nevada Transpartation Authority
Las Vegas’ NV, 89121 Las Vegas, Nevads
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R. B. HEAD, INC.
Charter Service Tariff 2

APPLICATION

Charges shown in this section for Charter Services cover continuous round trip transportation only from point of origin
in Clark County, Nevada and return thereto

Charter Services will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which carrier’s equipment can be
aperated with safety and without wear,

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of either (1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimurmn Charge,
whichever results in the greater charge shall apply.

Equipment Description/Capacity: Hourly Charges:
S PSGR TOWN CAR SEDAN $45.00
6 PSGR SUV $55.00
14 PSGR LIVERY LIMOUSINE $95.00

Rate includes chauffeur, audio, water and current newspaper.
Rate is exclusive of rates for accompanying staff (tour guide or interpreter services}

Amen?tl'es (1.e. flowers, etc.) will be at coast plus § 10.00 par amenity.

ISSUED: ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE:
RICKY B, HEAD
PRESIDENT ACCEPTED
4453 Ef Cebra Way,
Las Vegas, Nv, 89121 OCT 23 2017
Nevads Transporiesion Authonty
Las Vegas, Nevada




Original Page 6 CPCN No. _1097
R. B. HEAD, INC.
Charter Service Tariff 1

TS.AN.No. 1

Any toll charges, parking or other trip fees, park entrance fees are responsibilities of the customaer.

Maximum driving aliowed by faw is 10-hours per day. Therefore, any long distance trip over 5 —hours driving one way,

requires overnight stay at turning point, making the trip two days.

While R.B. Head, Inc. will endeavor time schedules specified by customers, they will not be itable for delays caused by an
act of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangercus
inctdent to a state of war, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. R. 8. HEAD, INC. shall not be

held Hable for any damages caused by delays specified herein.

ISSUED:
ISSUED 8Y;
RICKY B. HEAD
PRESIDENT
4453 Ef Cebra Way,
Las Vegas, NV. 89121

EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED
0CT 23 2017

Nevada Transportauion Authonty
Las Yegas, Nevada
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R.B. Head, Inc.
N.T.A #4

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The foliowing Fue! Surcharge Rules will apply 1o carriers who are authorized to provide charler service
by limousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

1.

The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular
and diesel fuel effective for the 25" calendar day of the immediately preceding month
determined according to the United States Depariment of Energy (DOE), Energy Information
Admirustration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade - West
Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Ratsit Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types - West Coast
(PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the
DOE, EIA website at www.eia doe.gov, via the “Petroleum” tink.

If the 25" day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based
on the stated DOE price available on ths next subsequent businass day.

The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to
determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine
transportation beginning on the 1% day of the follewing month and will remain in effect through
the last day of that calendar month.

The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utllizing the matrix set forth below The
resuiting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Galion | The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1° |

reportad on the 25" of the month is: day of the following month is:
$2.25-52.74 $2.00
$2.75-83.24 $3.00
$3.25-83.74 $4.00
$3.75-%4.24 ) $5.00
$4.25-%4.74 $6.00
$4.75 - $5.24 §7.00
$5.25. 85.74 " $8.00
$5.75 - $6.24 $8.00
$6.25 - 86.74 $10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to &ll customers.

NOTE 2: The fu

el surcharge must be shown separately from lhe charter revenue on carrier

.

transportaﬁon documents for the purpase of identifying the amount as special fuel-relaled revenue.

{ssued: Effective:
Decernber 16, 2010 SSUED BY: ACCE
RICKY B, HEAD EPTED
PRESIDENT
4453 Ei Cebra Way, UCT 23 2017
Las Vegas, NV. 89121 NEVadaLTraf_spumrt:-.n ::;ulh-:-m}
as vepzd, Nevada




